Carol Marie Gage

(May 18, 1945 - August 3, 2013)

Carol Marie Gage, 68, of Kinde, passed away Saturday, August 3, 2013, at home after a brief illness. Carol was born May 18, 1945, to the late Howard and Elizabeth (Running) Hall in Bad Axe, Michigan. She was united in marriage to Michael Gage on January 1,1966, at the Kinde First Presbyterian Church. Carol received her degree as a Licensed Practical Nurse following High School and worked her entire nursing career at Huron Medical Center. She spent time as a Hospice nurse and as a greeter at Huron Medical Center as she loved helping others in their time of need. In her spare time she loved to quilt, sew, bake and spend time with her grandchildren. Carol was an active member of the Kinde First



Presbyterian Church her entire life. She was the church Treasurer, an organist, member of the Women's Association and Ecumenical Bible Study. Carol was also a board member of the "Top of the Thumb Leisure Ministries." She loved to spread the word of her Savior. She is survived by her husband, Michael Gage of Kinde; son, David (Pamela) Gage of Port Austin, MI, daughters, Amy (Don) Rogers of Bad Axe, MI, and Jill (Rich) Buchholz of Pigeon, MI; six grandchildren, Samantha Rogers, Jennifer Rogers, Melanie Rogers, Grace Knoblock, Thomas Knoblock, and Rebecca Buchholz; step-grandchildren, Wesley (Ellen) Guigar, Jill (Jeramie) Dubs, Jenni (Justin) Koglin, step-great grandchildren Charlie Guigar, Clare Guigar; 3 brothers, James (Shirley) Hall, Robert (and the late Evelyne) Hall, and Donald (Carol) Hall; brother-in-law, Bill (Pat) Gage. Funeral services will be held at 11:00 a.m. on Tuesday, August 6, 2013, at the Kinde First Presbyterian Church with C.R.E. Katherine Grimes officiating. Burial will be in Colfax Township Cemetery. Visitation will be from 2:00 to 8:00 p.m. on Monday, August 5, 2013 at the MacAlpine-Gage Chapel in Kinde, MI and Tuesday at 10:00 a.m. until the time of service at the church. Memorials may be offered to Kinde First Presbyterian Church. Condolences may be shared at www.macalpinefuneralhome.com